TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 4461/0174

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Collateral Trustee		01/09/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safety Tubs Company, LLC	
Street Address:	1 Centennial Avenue	
City:	Piscataway	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08855	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2942586	SAFETY TUBS
Registration Number:	3715729	Т5
Registration Number:	3958269	QUICK DRAIN
Registration Number:	3898421	MINUTE DRAIN
Serial Number:	85170489	Т6

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165790212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (412) 394-9580

Email: skoston@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Jones Day
Address Line 1: 500 Grant Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-2514

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55810610002SAFETUBSWFARRL TRADEMARK

900278845 REEL: 005205 FRAME: 0167

2010506

CH \$140.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony Levanduski	
Signature:	/Anthony Levanduski/	
Date:	01/31/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=III_02_AcknowledgementandReleaseLTR_TM#page1.tif source=III_02_AcknowledgementandReleaseLTR_TM#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005205 FRAME: 0168

American Standard

American Standard Brands One Centennial Avenue Piscataway, NJ 08854 732.980,3000 americanstandard.com

Maria Chiclana Senior Vice President & General Counsel Telephone (732) 980-3210 Facsimile (732) 980-6398

January 9, 2014

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (as Collateral Trustee)
Corporate Trust Services
MAC N-9311-115
625 Marquette Avenue, 11th Floor
Minneapolis, MN 55479

Re: Lien Obligation Satisfaction Acknowledgement and Release

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to the Indenture, dated as of January 19, 2011 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified through the date hereof, the "Indenture"), among AS America, Inc. (the "Company"), each of the guarantors party thereto (the "Guarantors"), Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as trustee, and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as collateral trustee (the "Collateral Trustee"), relating to the Company's 10.750% Senior Secured Notes due 2016 (the "Notes"). Pursuant to the Indenture, the Company has redeemed the entire outstanding aggregate principal amount of the Notes. The Company has heretofore delivered to the Collateral Trustee an Officers' Certificate certifying that the Notes have been paid in full and discharged under the Indenture and all Obligations that were outstanding, due and payable under the Note Documents have been paid in full an discharged. Unless otherwise specified herein, capitalized terms used in this certificate have the meaning assigned to them in the Indenture.

This letter confirms that the liens and security interests of the Collateral Trustee in any and all of the property of the Company that secure the Obligations under the Indenture are released and terminated and all guarantees under the Indenture and the Note Documents are terminated.

The Collateral Trustee (i) authorizes the Company and/or its designees to terminate or discharge, as applicable any and all UCC financing statements and PPSA financing statements filed in connection with the Notes or the Obligations, (ii) shall promptly deliver to the Company any other termination statements and mortgage releases, as applicable, pertaining to any liens and security interests of the Collateral Trustee in any of the property of the Company and the Guarantors, as the Company may reasonably request, in connection with the Collateral Trustee's above-described release and termination of its security interests and liens, and (iii) shall, upon the Company's request, provide written notice to any financial institution at which the Company or any Guarantor maintains a deposit account subject to a control agreement in favor of the Collateral Trustee that it no longer requires control of such deposit account.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005205 FRAME: 0169 This letter may be signed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument. One or more counterparts of this letter may be delivered by facsimile, with the intention that they shall have the same effect as an original counterpart thereof.

Very truly yours,

AS AMERICA, INC.

Name: Maria Chiclana

Its: Secretary

AGREED TO BY:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Trustee

By: Name: Richard Protecth
Title: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005205 FRAME: 0170

RECORDED: 01/31/2014